Non-convertible debentures 

2. Type of issuance (further public offering, 
rights issue, depository receipts 
(ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Private Placement 

3. Total number of securities issued / 
allotted 

1,045 (One Thousand Forty Five) Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

4. Issue Size / the total amount for which 
the securities have been issued / allotted 

Rs. 10,45,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore Forty Five Lakh 
Only) 

5. Number of Investors 1 (One) 

6. Name of Investor DWM SDGs Credit Fund 

7. Outcome of the subscription Fully Subscribed 

8. Issue Price / Allotted Price per security Rs. 1,00,000 per non-convertible debentures 

9. Whether proposed to be listed?